ABB single drives
Supplement
ACS880-01/04 +C132 marine type-approved drives
List of related manuals
You can find manuals and other product documents in PDF format on the Internet. See section Document
library on the Internet on the inside of the back cover. For manuals not available in the Document library,
contact your local ABB representative.
The code below opens an online listing of the manuals applicable to this product.

7
ACS880-01/04 +C132 marine type-approved drives   5
 Type code designation
Product overview – ACS880-04 +C132
The ACS880-04 +C132 is a marine type-approved drive module for controlling
asynchronous AC induction motors, permanent magnet synchronous motors, AC
induction servomotors and ABB synchronous reluctance motors (SynRM motors).
 Type code designation
Mechanical installation
 Wall installation of frame sizes R1 to R3
Install the drive on the wall as described in ACS880-01 hardware manual
(3AUA0000078093 [English]). No vibration dampers are needed.
 Wall installation of frame sizes R4 to R9
Install the drive on the wall as described in the applicable installation guide:
• Vibration dampers for ACS880-01 drives (frames R4 and R5, option +C131)
installation guide (3AXD50000010497 [English])
• Vibration dampers for ACS880-01 drives (frames R6 to R9, option +C131)
installation guide (3AXD50000013389 [English]).
 Cabinet installation of frame sizes R1 to R9
The drive can be installed into a cabinet without vibration dampers. See ACS880-01
cabinet installation supplement (3AUA0000145446 [English].
 Cabinet installation of frame sizes R10 and R11
Install the drive module into a cabinet as described in ACS880-04 drive modules
hardware manual (3AUA0000128301 [English]).
CODE DESCRIPTION
+C131 Vibration dampers for frames R4 to R9 in wall installations. Not needed in cabinet
installations.
+C132 Marine type-approved drive. Includes common mode filter in frames R6 to R9.
Requires option +C131 in wall installations for frames R4 to R9.
CODE DESCRIPTION
+C132 Marine type-approved drive. Requires: option +E208.
+E208 Common mode filter
6   ACS880-01/04 +C132 marine type-approved drives
Electrical installation
 Connecting the power cables
Connection diagram
See ACS880-01 hardware manual (3AUA0000078093 [English]) or ACS880-04 drive
modules hardware manual (3AUA0000128301 [English]).
Connection procedure – ACS880-01
1. Install the input power cable (and brake resistor cable, if present) as shown in
ACS880-01 hardware manual (3AUA0000078093 [English]).
2. Install the common mode filter ring to the cable entry box. If the cable entry box is
not used (option +P940), hang the ring on the cabinet structure.
For instructions, see the applicable installation guide:
• Common mode filter kit for ACS880-01 drives (frame R6, option +E208)
installation guide (3AXD50000015178 [English])
• Common mode filter kit for ACS880-01 drives (frame R7, option +E208)
installation guide (3AXD50000015179 [English])
• Common mode filter kit for ACS880-01 drives (frame R8, option +E208)
installation guide (3AXD50000015180 [English])
• Common mode filter kit for ACS880-01 drives (frame R9, option +E208)
installation guide (3AXD50000015201 [English]).
3. Route the motor cable through the ring as shown in the installation guide.
Connection procedure – ACS880-04
See ACS880-04 drive modules hardware manual (3AUA0000128301 [English]).
ACS880-01/04 +C132 marine type-approved drives   7